18.05.2022
Version 1.00
T4B PT1000
Product Specification
Temperature Sensor
systec Controls GmbH  page 1/16
Lindberghstrasse 4, D-82178 Puchheim
Ph: +49(0)89 - 80906-0, Fax: +49(0)89 - 80906-200

plastic sheet to protect the label in case of varnishing the sensor.
The TFI4B systec Controls serial number reads:
TFI4B Type code Production
year 20YY
Production
week WW
Sensor number
T4BPT
20
21
22
01..52 0001..9999
2.5 Mounting space
18.05.2022
Version 1.00
T4B PT1000
Product Specification
Temperature Sensor
systec Controls GmbH  page 11/16
Lindberghstrasse 4, D-82178 Puchheim
Ph: +49(0)89 - 80906-0, Fax: +49(0)89 - 80906-200
info@systec-controls.de  /  http://www.systec-controls.de
© All rights reserved by systec Controls GmbH
3 Specifications
3.1 Operating conditions
Parameter Symbol  Value  Unit
  min. typical max.
Supply voltage stabilized US 4.9  24.1 V
Supply current at
Us=5.0V
IS  25 27 mA
Temperature of medium Tmedium -50  700
°C
Ambient temperature
Tambient -40  125 °C
Temperature at
electronic board
Tinternal -40  125 °C
(*) Note: The sensor is protected up to a supply voltage of +36V on short term (<1min). To avoid
overheating of the sensor electronics the sensor must be operated in the operating supply voltage
range given in the table.
The sensor is protected against reverse current up to -36V.
18.05.2022
Version 1.00
T4B PT1000
Product Specification
Temperature Sensor
systec Controls GmbH  page 12/16
Lindberghstrasse 4, D-82178 Puchheim
Ph: +49(0)89 - 80906-0, Fax: +49(0)89 - 80906-200
info@systec-controls.de  /  http://www.systec-controls.de
© All rights reserved by systec Controls GmbH
3.2 Accuracy of Temperature Sensor
The implemented Temperature sensor is by factory calibrated over the full measurement range at
the temperature levels between -50°C and 700°C
-15
-10
-5
0
5
10
15
-50 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700
To
le